BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

## AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 252 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 19, strike "\$73,000" and substitute "570,000"; in line 20, strike "\$73,000" and substitute "572,000"; in the same line, strike "and"; in line 21, strike "\$75,000" and substitute "572,000"; and in the same line, after "2005" insert "<u>; and</u>

## 5. <u>\$74,000 IN CALENDAR YEAR 2006</u>".